
05.05.2025                                        1                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 43
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

NOTE: W.P.(C) 15932/2024 LISTED AT ITEM NO. 3 IN THE CATEGORY OF “FOR ADMISSION”  
MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC MATTERS.

3 W.P.(C)-15932/2024 MANISH SAHU 
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
TRIBAL AFFAIRS & ANR.

BRAJESH R PANDEY

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
RAMKARAN(ADVRAMKARAN9@GMAIL.COM)(8871740363)(PETITIONER)
NESTS, UNION OF INDIA(NESTS-TRIBAL@TRIBAL.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)
(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)
BRAJESH R PANDEY(BRAJESADV14@GMAIL.COM)(9560956524)(PETITIONER)

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 51
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

NOTE: MAC.APP. 81/2022 LISTED AT ITEM NO.27 MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC MATTERS.

27 MAC.APP.-81/2022
CM APPL. 13798/2022 

NAZMA BEGUM & ORS.
V/s DHARA SINGH & ORS.

ARUNA MEHTA, 
VARUN DEV MISHRA 

DELETION NOTES

1. RC.REV. 54/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI AT
ITEM NO. 6 IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED IN THE
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST.

2. LPA 1049/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-IV AT ITEM NO.110 IS DELETED AS THE
SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-V.

3. CM(M) 778/2025 LISTED  BEFORE HON'BLE DB-IV AT ITEM NO.83 IS DELETED AS THE
SAME HAS BEEN CONVERTED INTO MAT.APP(F.C.) 168/2025 LISTED AT ITEM NO.116.

4. W.P.(C) 99/2003, W.P.(C) 101/2003, W.P.(C) 102/2003  & W.P.(C) 103/2003
LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI AT ITEM NOS. 1 TO 04
RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED 

5. W.P.(C) 2322/2014 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA AT ITEM
NO. 29 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH
DAYAL.

6. W.P.(C) 5822/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA AT ITEM
NO. 44 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 17.09.2025.



05.05.2025                                        2                                                      SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST

7. RFA 375/2013 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA AT ITEM NO. 69
IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED IN THE REGULAR MATTER LIST.

8. W.P.(C) 9243/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN AT ITEM
NO.42 IS DELETED AS THE SAME ISFIXED FOR 16.05.2025.

9. W.P.(C) 14468/2021 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA AT ITEM
NO.60  IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL).

10.CRL.A. 1002/2016 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN AT ITEM
NO.44 IS DELETED.

11.CRL.M.C. 2196/2002 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN AT ITEM
NO.46 IS DELETED.

12.CRL.M.C. 2185/2023 AND CRL.M.C. 2189/2023 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
AMIT SHARMA AT ITEM NOS. 42 & 43 RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE
FIXED FOR 15.05.2025.

13.CRL.L.P. 424/2024 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR AT ITEM
NO.33 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 21.05.2025.

14.W.P.(CRL.) 1498/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA AT
ITEM NO.78 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-VI.

   
 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
03.05.2025


